Worship Service Equipment

A Practical Guide for Purchasing

Purpose:

As a church begins the process of thinking through what it looks like purchase necessary equipment it
can be overwhelming. This document aims to bring clarity to how Grace Church purchases equipment,
and what equipment gets purchased. It is important to Grace that when making individual purchases it is
done with the goal of providing each campus with adequate yet reasonably priced equipment.

Things to Consider:

e Pipe & Drape — This has been essential in creating a focused environment. In a building (usually
rented) there are numerous distractions that cannot be eliminated. Pipe and drape not only
draws attention to the stage, it enables the staff to decide what is seen by those attending.

o We have used Georgia Expo —click here.

e Staging — When it comes to portable staging, versatility and flexibility are key.
o We have used Stage Right — click here.

e Portable Baptistery — We use portable baptisteries at all of our campuses.
o We have used Portable baptistery — click here.

e Audio / Video — We have included a spreadsheet that gives a basic idea of what gets purchased
for new campuses and links to where those items can be purchased. See below:


https://www.georgiaexpo.com/product/8ft-high-pipe-and-drape-backdrop-kit/
http://performance.stageright.com/products/event-staging/z-800-stage-supports/
http://www.portablebaptistry.com/baptismal-pool/index.php?main_page=product_info&cPath=1&products_id=1

Item
QSC Speakers (K10)
QSC Subs
Midas M32
Midas M32 Rolling Case
Digital Snake
Reel Snake
Vocal Mics
Instrument Mics

Drum Mics
Wireless Mic (Teaching/Host)
Ipod cable
DI Boxes
Guitar Stands
Sony Projector
Center Screen
25' 8chan Snake for Drums
15' XLR Cables
25' XLR Cables
50' XLR Cables
1/4" Cables
Mic Stand
Music Stand
In-Ear Monitors
Tall Speaker Stands
Speaker Covers
Sub Covers
Flight Cases
Rack Case
Light Package
LED Wash Light
iPad
Power Conditioner
Power Cables
Laptop
SDI
SDTV
SD TV Stand
Blackmagic SDI to HDMI

# of items
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Individual Price

$700
$1,400
$4,000
$500
1300
$715
$100
$100

$400
$1,000
8.99
67
44.99
$13,000
$2,000
$150
14.99
19.99
33.99

$17
$30
$1,300
$169
$50
$100
$325
$250
$4,500
$400

$79
$24.98

$550
$60

Total Price
$2,800
$2,800
$4,000

$500
1300
$715
$300
$200

$400
$2,000
17.98
402
179.96
$13,000
$2,000
$150
224

299

$68
$120
$3,900
$676
$200
$200
$325

$250 Travel rack mount for receivers and snake

$4,500
$800

$79
$200

$550
$120

Details
Powered Speakers
Powered Subs
Soundboard
Travel case for Soundboard

Cat5 cable run for Digital snake
(Optional snake if not useing digital)

Vocal mics for singers
Instrument mics for band

Drum mics

Wireless packs for teachers/hosts
Cable for iPod music to sound board

DI boxes for band
Stands for instruments
Laser projector
Screen
8 channel snake for Drums
Cables
Cables
Cables
Cables
Mic stand
Music Stand
Receivers for in ear monitors
Stands for speakers
Travel covers for speakers
Travel covers for subs
Travel cases for equipment

Stage lighting

Colored lights for background?

iPad

Power conditioner for all equipement

Extension cables

Laptop computer

SDI video cable
Stage Display tv for lyrics

Rolling stand for stage display tv

Coverter box SDI to HDMI

Link
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/K10.2
https://www .com/store/detail/KW181
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/M32
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/IRMM32DHW
aShopping%2520-%2520Core&adgroup=Accessories %2520-%2520Cables&placement=google&adpos=101&creative=549892671618&device=
http://www.audiopile.net/RPPX-32x8

https://www. twater.com/store/detail/SM58
https://www. .com/store/detail/SM57

https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/DMK5752

https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/CMP159
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/Director
https://www. .com/store/detail/GS414B
Contact Projector Sellers
Contact Da-Lite Screens for pricing
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/SMO800FBM25
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/XLR15
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/XLR25
https://www .com/store/detail/ XLR50

https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/MicStdFBoomL
https://www. .com/store/detail/MusicStd
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/EW3002IEMG3-G
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/ TS99BL
https://www .com/store/detail/K100utCvr
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/KW181Cvr
http://www.audiopile.net/C002
http://www.audiopile.net/R14U
http://www.stagelightingstore.com/SLS-8-Unit-Package?sc=258&category=342664

https://www. .com/store/detail/M8x2

Lowes

Contact distributer

https://www.bhphotovideo.com/c/product/524239-REG/Chief_MFQUB_MFQ_UB_Confidence_Monitor_Cart.html
https://www.bhphotovideo.com/c/product/1247784-REG/blackmagic_design_convcmic_sh_micro_converter_sdi_to.html


https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/K10.2
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/KW181
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/M32
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/1RMM32DHW
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/MDL32?product_id=MDL32&campaigntype=shopping&campaign=aaShopping%2520-%2520Core&adgroup=Accessories%2520-%2520Cables&placement=google&adpos=1o1&creative=54989267161&device=c&matchtype=&network=g&gclid=EAIaIQobChMIlrDDwOaT1gIVU0wNCh3MdA_MEAQYASABEgIlSfD_BwE
http://www.audiopile.net/RPPX-32x8
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/SM58
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/SM57
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/DMK5752
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/CMP159
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/Director
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/GS414B
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/SM0800FBM25
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/XLR15
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/XLR25
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/XLR50
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/MicStdFBoomL
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/MusicStd
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/EW3002IEMG3-G
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/TS99BL
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/K10OutCvr
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/KW181Cvr
http://www.audiopile.net/C002
http://www.audiopile.net/R14U
http://www.stagelightingstore.com/SLS-8-Unit-Package?sc=25&category=342664
https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/M8x2
https://www.bhphotovideo.com/c/product/524239-REG/Chief_MFQUB_MFQ_UB_Confidence_Monitor_Cart.html
https://www.bhphotovideo.com/c/product/1247784-REG/blackmagic_design_convcmic_sh_micro_converter_sdi_to.html

