Worship Service Equipment

A Practical Guide for Purchasing

Purpose:

As a church begins the process of thinking through what it looks like purchase necessary equipment it can be overwhelming. This document aims to bring clarity to how Grace Church purchases equipment, and what equipment gets purchased. It is important to Grace that when making individual purchases it is done with the goal of providing each campus with adequate yet reasonably priced equipment.

Things to Consider:

- **Pipe & Drape** This has been essential in creating a focused environment. In a building (usually rented) there are numerous distractions that cannot be eliminated. Pipe and drape not only draws attention to the stage, it enables the staff to decide what is seen by those attending.
 - We have used Georgia Expo click <u>here</u>.
- **Staging** When it comes to portable staging, versatility and flexibility are key.
 - We have used Stage Right click <u>here</u>.
- Portable Baptistery We use portable baptisteries at all of our campuses.
 - We have used **Portable baptistery** click <u>here</u>.
- Audio / Video We have included a spreadsheet that gives a basic idea of what gets purchased for new campuses and links to where those items can be purchased. See below:

ltem	# of items	Individual Price	Total Price	Details	Link
QSC Speakers (K10)	4	\$700	\$2,800	Powered Speakers	https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/K10.2
QSC Subs	2	\$1,400	\$2,800	Powered Subs	https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/KW181
Midas M32	1	\$4,000	\$4,000	Soundboard	https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/M32
Midas M32 Rolling Case	1	\$500	\$500	Travel case for Soundboard	https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/1RMM32DHW
Digital Snake	1	1300	1300	Cat5 cable run for Digital snake	aShopping%2520-%2520Core&adgroup=Accessories%2520-%2520Cables&placement=google&adpos=1o1&creative=54989267161&device
Reel Snake	1	\$715	\$715	(Optional snake if not useing digital)	http://www.audiopile.net/RPPX-32x8
Vocal Mics	3	\$100	\$300	Vocal mics for singers	https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/SM58
Instrument Mics	2	\$100	\$200	Instrument mics for band	https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/SM57
Drum Mics	1 Set	\$400	\$400	Drum mics	https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/DMK5752
Wireless Mic (Teaching/Host)	2	\$1,000	\$2,000	Wireless packs for teachers/hosts	
lpod cable	2	8.99	17.98	Cable for iPod music to sound board	https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/CMP159
DI Boxes	6	67	402	DI boxes for band	https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/Director
Guitar Stands	4	44.99	179.96	Stands for instruments	https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/GS414B
Sony Projector	1	\$13,000	\$13,000	Laser projector	Contact Projector Sellers
Center Screen	1	\$2,000	\$2,000	Screen	Contact Da-Lite Screens for pricing
25' 8chan Snake for Drums	1	\$150	\$150	8 channel snake for Drums	https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/SM0800FBM25
15' XLR Cables	15	14.99	224	Cables	https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/XLR15
25' XLR Cables	15	19.99	299	Cables	https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/XLR25
50' XLR Cables	2	33.99		Cables	https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/XLR50
1/4" Cables	10			Cables	
Mic Stand	4	\$17	\$68	Mic stand	https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/MicStdFBoomL
Music Stand	4	\$30	\$120	Music Stand	https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/MusicStd
In-Ear Monitors	4	\$1,300	\$3,900	Receivers for in ear monitors	https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/EW3002IEMG3-G
Tall Speaker Stands	4	\$169	\$676	Stands for speakers	https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/TS99BL
Speaker Covers	4	\$50	\$200	Travel covers for speakers	https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/K10OutCvr
Sub Covers	2	\$100	\$200	Travel covers for subs	https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/KW181Cvr
Flight Cases	1	\$325	\$325	Travel cases for equipment	http://www.audiopile.net/C002
Rack Case	1	\$250	\$250	Fravel rack mount for receivers and snake	http://www.audiopile.net/R14U
Light Package	1	\$4,500	\$4,500	Stage lighting	http://www.stagelightingstore.com/SLS-8-Unit-Package?sc=25&category=342664
LED Wash Light	2	\$400	\$800	Colored lights for background?	
iPad	1			iPad	
Power Conditioner	1	\$79	\$79	Power conditioner for all equipement	https://www.sweetwater.com/store/detail/M8x2
Power Cables	8	\$24.98	\$200	Extension cables	Lowes
Laptop	1			Laptop computer	
SDI	Spool			SDI video cable	Contact distributer
SD TV	1			Stage Display tv for lyrics	
SD TV Stand	1	\$550	\$550	Rolling stand for stage display tv	https://www.bhphotovideo.com/c/product/524239-REG/Chief_MFQUB_MFQ_UB_Confidence_Monitor_Cart.html
Blackmagic SDI to HDMI	2	\$60	\$120	Coverter box SDI to HDMI	https://www.bhphotovideo.com/c/product/1247784-REG/blackmagic design convcmic sh micro converter sdi to.html